IN THE COURT OF APPEAL OF THE DEMOCRATIC SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF SRI LANKA

C.A (Writ Application) No: 451/2010

Patirage Dayaratne Perera, 282/2 Rathnapura Road, Horana

Petitioner

Vs.

01. Ceylon Electricity Board Head Office, Sir Chittampalam A Gardiner Mawatha, Colombo 02

02. Director, General
Public Utilities Commission of Sri Lanka,
No 08,
6 th & 7th floor,
BOG Merchant Tower,
St Michael's Rd,
Colombo 03.

03. Commercial Engineer,
Western Province South II,
Deputy General Manager's Office,
Ceylon Electricity Board,
608, Galle Road,
Rathmalana.

04. Divisional Secretary, Divisional Secretariat's Office, Bulathsinghala.

Respondents

C.A. Writ Appln. No. 451/2010

Before : Deepali Wijesundera. J.

Counsel: Sulari Gamage with K.N. Wijesinghe for the Petitioner.

Yuresha Fernando, S.C. for A.G.

Argued &

<u>Decided on</u>: 11.06.2014.

Deepali Wijesundera, J.

Learned Counsel for the petitioner informs Court that the petitioner is willing to accept the compensation and settle the matter. Amount of compensation offered by the 1st Respondent, is Rs. 287600/=, In view of the above settlement the petitioner withdraws this petition.

Petition dismissed.

JUDGE OF THE COURT OF APPEAL

AKN